ID-2069; JMD:86165 05 01 00 -	12-2000	WENMM 1619A (2-99)		
		s. Pro 8033 mm		
101 RECORDATION FO	353549 <sub>(T</sub>	.263		
		09/		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea		document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X	X Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmenta			
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached		
	08156303			
Name (line 1) STAHL, William H. Name (line 2)		04 04 2000		
Second Party		Execution Date		
-		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) ISRAEL, Max E.		04 03 2000		
Name (line 2) Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving party attached		
Name (line 1) Cummins Engine Company, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)		assignment and the		
Address (line 1) 500 Jackson Street		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
/10/12/000 AG(iil)0H2)00000044 09563033		representative is		
FC:581 (40.00 0P)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Columbus Indiana/	U.S.A.	47201		
City Stat	e/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

# PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0916

			Page	2					
Correspondent Na	ame and Addres	SS					· · ·		
	Area Code and Te	elephone	Number		(31	7) 634-3	3456		
Name	James M. Durlac	her			······································				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, N	laughton,	Moriarty &	McNett	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)	111 Monumen	t Circle	, Suite 370	)0					
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tov	ver						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana	46204-51	37					
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						# 9	
Application Numb	• •				[	atta	k if addition	nal numt	ers
Enter either the Patent Appli			r (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbe					
Patent	per(s)			Paten	Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed first named executing inventor		tent Applica	tion, enter the da	ate the patent app	lication was sign	ed by the	Mor	oth Day	Year
Patent Corporatio	n Treaty								
Enter a PCT application num		РСТ		PCT			PCT		
Application Number has not	been assigned.	PCT PCT				PCT			
Number of proper	ties								
	Enter the total number of		······································				# 1		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			41):	\$ 4			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account		Enclosed	x		Depo	sit Account			
(Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additional	r		account).			······		
		Deposit Account Number			# 23-3030				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:			Yes	x	No			
	<b>jnature</b> of my knowledge and the original docume							ied cop	y is a

James M. Durlacher, Reg. No. 28,840	James M. Durlacher	May 1, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

WENMM 1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE	ET
CONTINUATION	
PATENTS ONLY	

CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY									
		PATEN	150					_ <u>-~</u>	
Conveying Party(ies)			s of cor	f conveying parties attached 😒					
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties						Execution Month Day	Dete	
Name (line 1)	WILDEMANN, David P	•					03 27 2		E.
Name (line 2)									
	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Execution		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Month Day		
Name (line 1)	YOUNG, Richard D.						03 27 2	000	
Name (line 2)							Execution	Data	
							Month Day		
Name (line 1)	BEACH, Richard			•			04 10 2		
Name (line 2)									
<b>Receiving Part</b>	y(ies)			Mark if additional names	s of rec	eiving p	parties attach	ed	
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)					<u> </u>			
Name (line 1)							If document		
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					recorded is assignment		
Address (line 1)							receiving pa domiciled in	irty is not	
Address (line 2)							States, an a	ppointme	ent of
, iddi 000 (iiiio 2)							a domestic i is attached.	(Designa	
							must be a s document fr		
							Assignment		
Address (line 3)									
	City			State/Country			Zip Cod		
Name (line 1)					ĺ		If a docume recorded is a	an	
			-				assignment receiving pa		
Name (line 2)							domiciled in States, an a	the Unite	ed
Address (line 1)						a domestic r	epresent	tative	
Audress (interry							is attached. must be a se		ation
Address (line 2)							document fr	om	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							Assignment	.)	
Address (line 3)		City State/Country				Zip Code			
	City			State/Obunity					
	Application Number	(s) or Patent	Num	ber(s)			Mark if addi numbers att	tional	-
						pertv).	numbers au	acheu	
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NO		Pat	tent N	lumbe	er(s)		
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)							
			+						
			+			<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0918

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William H. Stahl of 7002 East 200 South, Columbus, Indiana 47201; Max E. Israel of 2981 South 600 East, Columbus, Indiana 47203; David P. Wildemann of 2303 Sycamore Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201; Richard D. Young of 3410 East Chamberlin, Indianapolis, Indiana 46237; and Richard Beach of 3314 Woodland Parkway, Columbus, Indiana 47203, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in **Pulley Alignment Tool** for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins Engine Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 10th day of <u>April</u>, 2000, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this  $\frac{\sqrt{4}}{4}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{4}}{4}$ , 2000.

William H. Stahl

STATE OF INDIANA ):SS COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared William H. Stahl, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 44 day of 4 PRIL, 2000.

Debra Dail Beles stary Public

Notary Public

Printed: DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Resident of BARTHOLOMEW County

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 25, 2007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>3rp</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2000.

My chul

Max E. Israel

STATE OF INDIANA ) ): SS COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Max E. Israel, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2000.

Jelua Mail Bales

Notary Public

Printed: DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Resident of BARTHOLONEW County

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 25, 2007

PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0921

Vara B. W. Dowen

David P. Wildemann

#### STATE OF INDIANA ): SS COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared David P. Wildemann, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 274 day of <u>mARCH</u>, 2000.

Delna Sail Boles otary Public

Notary Public

Printed: DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Resident of BARTHOLDMEW County

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 25,2007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2744 day of 2764 , 2000.

Richard D. Young

## STATE OF INDIANA ):SS COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard D. Young, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 27th day of MARCH, 2000.

Delina Dail Boles Notary Public Printed: DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Resident of BARTHOLOMEW County

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 25,2007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\cancel{104}$ day of $\cancel{APRIL}$ , 2000.	
Thattad	
Richard Beach	-

#### iru Beach

# STATE OF INDIANA ): SS COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard Beach, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 10th day of APRIL, 2000.

Debra Mail Boles

Notary Public

Printed: DEBRA GAIL BOLES

Resident of  $AARTHOLOME\omega$  County

My Commission Expires:

APAIL 25,2007

**RECORDED: 05/01/2000**